# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stannah Stairlifts Ltd.	10/03/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Freelift B.V.
Street Address:	Newtonstraat 35
City:	Heerhugowaard
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1704 SB

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5720364

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-331-1700

Email: jsopko@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Sopko

Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike
Address Line 2: HOFFMANN & BARON, LI

Address Line 2: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP
Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 903-246

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John S. Sopko

Total Attachments: 3

source=license agreement for US 5720364#page1.tif source=license agreement for US 5720364#page2.tif source=license agreement for US 5720364#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0367

500442612

± 840.00

#### STATEMENT

Made the 14 day of October 2007.

BY

 Stannah Stairtifs Ltd., a legal entity under foreign law, residing at East Portway, Andover, United Kingdom ("Stannah");

and

 Freelift B.V., a company with limited liability organized under the laws of the Netherlands, residing at Heerhagowaard, the Netherlands ("Freelift");

#### WHEREAS

- (a.) Stannah and Frank on 3rd October 2007 reached a Settlement Agreement,
- (b.) In this Settlement Agreement, it has been agreed that Stannah grants Freelitt a license on centain patents;
- (c.) FreeIN deams it advisable to have the licenses registered, to which Stannah agrees;

#### HEREBY STATE THE FOLLOWING

- By Agreement of 3rd October 2007, Starman has granted Freetilit a license on the following patents:
   EP738232 for a "stair levelling arrangement" as well as all patents arising out of international patent application PCT/GB95/00012 (i.e. the entire lamily), as well as GB2391539 for "improvement infor relating to stairliffs", as well as all patents arising out of international patent application WO2004014773 (i.e. the entire family) for a "safety device for stairliffs".
- it was also agreed in the Settlement Agreement of 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2007 that Freelit may register such license at its discretion and its costs.
- This Statement may be used by Freelift in order to have any such license registered.

PATENT

REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0368

This Statement was signed in two counterparts, each of equal tenor and valuely.

Stannah

Brill J.WF. Minn THE: [...] Mannying Sweet on

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0369**